\[- WHAKATANE Fees and Charges 2024/25

TS D round! WHAKATANE WAR MEMORIAL HALL

Bond
Low risk events $220
Medium-High risk events $550
Reception Lounge
Surch arges Community/non-profit and private events
For all commercial events, a surcharge of 100% will apply to
the private and community/non-profit rate. * Fullday 5370
e Halfday $200
e Hourly rate $55

For all non-local organisations, a surcharge of 50% will

apply to private and community/non-profit rate.
Sports training

Multiple facilities discount . Fullday 4160

When two or more sections of the complex are hired for e Hourly rate $25
large events on a combination basis, the charges set down

will be reduced by 20%. Litt/e Theatre

Community/non-profit and private events

Stadium
Sports training e  With no charge for admittance $150 per day
S75upto4 hrs
e Monday to Thursday 5pm-10pm $40 per hour e  With admittance charge $280 per day
e All other times: $140 up to 4hrs
a) Adults club play or practice $25 per hour
b) Junior club play or practice $15 per hour

Rehearsal Room (Green Room)

Available for hire as a separate facility when the Little

e School use or tournaments per day $175 per day

Other uses — Community/non-profit and private Theatre is not previously booked. $17.50 per hr

Social Functions, meetings, conferences, seminars, Foyer and Foyer Bar

workshops, expos, youth events. The Foyer area provides access to all areas of the facility;

Little Theatre, Reception Lounge and the Stadium. If

w

* Fullday $370 exclusive use of the foyer is required, the entire complex §
* Halfday $200 must be booked. 3
e Hourly rate $55 g
Cleaning =

Hirers may clean the facility themselves to avoid extra Z

()

cleaning costs, so long as the hall has been restored to the =

condition originally set. This will be monitored by the hall §

Custodian. If the cleaning standard has not been met, the E

Custodian may advise the hirer to return and complete the ;Z

task. Otherwise, the hirer will be charged $50 per hour or @

the actual cost for cleaning the facility to the required 5

standard. z
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